RE MRD 8-4-98	08-07-1998	VER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Parent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	100787067	attached original documen	its or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		Name: INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V.	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No			ether RECEIVED
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State	
Execution Date: April 10, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,866,734	
	Additional numbers attached	d?Yes _XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1_	
Michael J. Wolfson Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799 (212) 790-9200		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed X Any deficiency is auth Deposit Account No.	horized to be charged to
		8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-34</u>	15
/21/1998 SSMITH 00000004 1806734		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Lieung de la company de la com	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
the original document. Michael I. Wolfson	and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any att	lached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	1	Signarure	/ Date
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 4	

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal office at Weena 36, 3012 NJ Rotterdam, P.O. Box 21850, 3001 AW, Rotterdam, The Netherlands, the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark and U.S. Registration No. 1,866,734 for CHIP and the goodwill of the business associated therewith by virtue of an assignment from INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereby appoints:

Michael I. Wolfson, Arthur J. Greenbaum, David Goldberg, William M. Borchard, Baila H. Celedonia, Mary L. Kevlin, Jeffrey H. Epstein, Lynn S. Fruchter and all other attorneys of COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C., 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036-6799, telephone (212) 790-9200, as domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting this mark may be served.

INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V.

HOWARD KAILES Secretary

Dated: Saddle Brook, New Jersey

April 14, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("ITI"), having its principal place of business at 702 Spirit 40 Park Drive, Chesterfield, MO 63005 and formerly at 1770 Kirby Parkway, Memphis, Tennessee 38138 and 3315 Democrat Road, Memphis, Tennessee 38118, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has adopted and is using the trademark CHIP and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,866,734.

WHEREAS, INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having its principal office at Weena 36, 3012 NJ Rotterdam, P.O. Box 21850, 3001 AW, Rotterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest in and to the trademark and U.S. Registration No. 1,866,734 for CHIP and the goodwill of the business associated therewith and further including the right to sue for past infringements; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and United States Trademark Reg No. 1,866,734 for CHIP together with that part of the goodwill of ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and including the right to sue for past infringements; and

MIW/AMC/20108/77/299451.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0737 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this Assignment this 10 M day of April, 1998.

INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bv:

William A. Martin

Senior Vice President - Chief Financial Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MISSOURI

:

ST. LOUIS

នន

COUNTY OF CHESTERFIELD

On this 10th day of April, 1998, before me a notary public, appeared William A. Martin, known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK and acknowledged that he executed the same pursuant to direction of the Board of Directors of Insituform Technologies, Inc.

LAURA JONES
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Lincoln County

My Commission Expires: Dec. 30, 2001

Notary Public

-2-

RECORDED: 08/04/1998